

ROY E. HAYS SECRETARY-COUNSEL

The State of Misconsin

WISCONSIN REAL ESTATE BROKERS' BOARD 308 W. NORTH AVENUE FRANKLIN 2-5830 MILWAUKEE 12

September 2, 1960

Filed Dept 7. 1960 8: 15 am

JULIUS J. DINGER, PRESIDENT EAU CLAIRE

M. WILLIAM GERRARD LA CROSSE

HOWARD J, MEISTER MILWAUKEE

REB 2.04

Mr. James J. Burke Revisor of Statutes 321 NE Capitol Bldg. Madison 2, Wisconsin

N.

Re: Wisconsin Real Estate Brokers' Board creation and adoption of rule

Dear Sir:

In accordance with the provisions of Section 227.023 (1) of the Wisconsin Statutes, please find enclosed a certified copy of an Order of the Wisconsin Real Estate Brokers' Board Adopting New Rule R.E.B. 2.04 Renewal of License (7) New Licensees. It is requested that this Order be filed in your office in accordance with the provisions of Section 227.023 (1).

This rule was published in the Wisconsin Administrative Register in July, 1960, and inasmuch as no public hearing was requested, the Wisconsin Real Estate Brokers' Board, by formal motion on August 31, 1960, adopted said new rule.

If there is any question with regard to this matter, kindly advise. I wish to thank you for your courtesies in this matter.

Very truly yours,

WISCONSIN REAL ESTATE BROKERS' BOARD

ROY E. HAYS, SECRETARX COUNSEL REH: kk Enc.

STATE OF WISCONSIN

(SS WISCONSIN REAL ESTATE BROKERS' BOARD)

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETINGS:

I, Secretary of the Wisconsin Real Estate Brokers' Board, and custodian of the official records of said Board, do hereby certify that the annexed new rule, R.E.B. 2.04 Renewal of License (7) New Licensees was adopted by this Board on August 31, 1960, to be effective on October 1, 1960.

I further certify that said copy has been compared by me with the original on file in this Board and that the same is a true copy thereof, and of the whole of such original.

> IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the Wisconsin Real Estate Brokers' Board, in the City of Milwaukee, this 2nd day of September, 1960, A. D. WISCONSIN REAL ESTATE BROKERS' BOARD

May 2 Hay 2 ROY E. HAYS, SECRETARY

ORDER OF THE WISCONSIN REAL ESTATE BROKERS' BOARD

ADOPTING NEW RULE

Pursuant to authority vested in Wisconsin Real Estate Brokers' Board by Section 136.04 (1), Wisconsin Statutes, the Wisconsin Real Estate Brokers' Board hereby adopts the following rule:

R. E. B. 2.04 Renewal of License

7. New Licensees. Real estate salesmen and brokers; business opportunity salesmen and brokers and cemetery salesmen who receive their first new license after August 31 of any year shall be allowed to file a renewal application up to December 31 of the year in which they received said first new license without being required to pay a late filing fee. If said applicant files a renewal application after December 31 of said year, the late filing fee of \$10.00, plus the regular license fee must accompany said application.

The adoption of the above rule shall take effect on October 1, 1960, as provided in Sections 227.02 (1) (3) and 227.023 (1), Wisconsin Statutes.

Dated this 2nd day of September, 1960, at Milwaukee, Wisconsin.

WISCONSIN REAL ESTATE BROKERS' BOARD

HAYS, SECRETARY